
.1 ni IUt~Ic’~~1 by J~iVV~.I~

No.: 7~52

ORDINANCE NO. 4~6O
AN ORDINANCE making an additional appropriation in
thL amount of $5,740 to the Health Centers Construc—
tic!n Fund from proceeds received from Mental Health/
Nox~th for Change Order No. 5 to the North District
Multi—Service Center construction contract; amending
an4 revising the 1979 Capital Improvement Budget and
Program and amending Ordinance No. 3969, Section 71,
Att~achment No. 1, as amended.

BE IT O1DAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby: approved and adopted an additional

appropriatior in the amount of $5,740 to the Health Centers Con—

struction Furd from proceeds recei’7ed from Mental Health/NOrth

for Change Oider No. 5 to the North District Multi—Service

Center constiuction contract; C.I.P. Project No. 004056.

SECTION~2. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 71, as amended, is

hereby amended to read as follows:

From thE several Capital Improvement project funds there are

hereby approLriated and authorized to be disbursed the following

amounts for the specific projects identified and con1~ained in

Attachment Nc . 1 of this ordinance.

I-Iealth Centers Construction -t-f~4S78OO~-)- $50,740

PROVIDED THA’l:

All pro\isos adopted by the Council in Ordinance No. 3969,
as amenc~ed, shall be fulfilled.

/_

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33



4

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

V 4660

SECTION 3. The project information sheet attached hereto is

adopted to arend and revise the 1979 Capital Improven~tent Budget and

Program; amei ding Ordinance No. 3969, Section 71, Attachment No. 1,

V V

KING COUNTY COt~NCIL
KING COUNTY, WJ’~SHINGTON

• V~VVV~V • .~V•:V: ••.•

~ ~ —

INTRODU(~ED AND READ for the first time this ____

1979.

his

• •~ —

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

21

as amended.

day of ____

PASSED I

ATTEST:

(rEL.~Z~; ~
EF~yy~I~?k oj

APPROVEI

day of , 1979.

13

14

Chairman6/

15

16

the Council

17

this day of

18

19

20

19~



:1::, V ;~.•:•;.

Project: ‘004056 North District Mu’ti-Service Center

Description: Council District:

CIP Planning Area:
This project involves the construction and equipping of a new
building of approximately 35,000 sq. ft. The proposed facility
will house five agency operations: The Seattle-King County Health

—Department, North District Health Center; Mental Health North, a
private non—profit Community Wentel Health Center; Washington
State Department of- Soci-al and Health Services, North Office;
Community Alcoholism Center, a private non-profit agency. The City
of Seattle has donated the site for this facility to King County.
The site is valued at $380,000.

Project Comparison C No Changes C To Be Abandoned C To Be Merged ~ Total Cost Change C Site Change

1978 - 1983 vs. 1979 - 1984 C New C Revenue Change l~ Scope Change C Schedule Change

Cost Data: Status:

Original Cost Estimate 1973 $2,069,916

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 300

LOC4TI ON — NORTH 105TH ST AND MERIDIAN Ày

CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE

EXPENDED C APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED)

FUTtJRE FUNDIr~G REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT
EXP + BUDGET *PRQr,RAM PPQJECT(r]NS — THOUSANDS OF DOLLAPS4
+ RFCOM:4END~FD - PROGRAM

(A+B+CI. 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 TOTAL

* 4
168,B28 * 4

* 4*
* 2,317 ~
* 4*
* 2,028,079**
* 4*
* 145,999 ~
* *4
* 43,096 ~*
* *4
* 22,630 *e
* 4*
* 12,910 ~*
* 4*
* ~nê*
* I

5, 740 .*

86,169 ~
* 4*
* 96,2L6 *4
4 *4
* 101,018 **
• 4*
* 2,136,715 •~
4- 4 2,423,909*.
* 4*

1’ -a-- I
• ~ ;

,~l

No. 1
Seattle

I

DEPARTMENT

Project Data:
FUNn 0110003330 HEALTH CPNTERS CONSTRUCT

Project completed and occupied in
1979.

FUNCTION 551Qi) HCSPITAI.S

SERvICE 56150 FACILITIES

0809 PUOLIC HEALTH—CDNSTRUCT~I.

PROGRAM

OPT 1CM

56152 FAC IL IT IFS
EXPE NPT TURFS
TO 12—31—78

(A)
— — FXPE’)OITURE DATA —

PRELIM ENGINEERING 166,268

EXPANSION
EXISTING 1979

BlJDGCT RECOMMEW)Ef)
(ti) (C)

2,560

REVISED OCTOBER 1979

2,423,909

2,423,909

0
UP TI A CC OUN T

TOTAL

~U1~LI xjj,~ttiw.~y 2,317

CONSTRUCTION 1,910,546 111,793

EQUIP C FURNISH 14,046 131,953

CONTINGENCY 25,779 17,317

ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS 4,850 17,830

TOTAL PR!CR TO 1977 12,910

EXPEMOITUPE TOTALS 2,136,716 281,453
— — REVENUE SOURCES
36700 (A) CONTR. & DO1AT/PPIVATE SOURCE
30110 (Al 8EG UNCNC1r.~REPED FUND BAL 86,169

33162 (A) LOCAL PItS UKS GR~NT 1977 94,266

33495 (5.) PEFERENI)UM 29 101,018

,PRICR YRS REV 2,136,716

R-EVEN-IJE T-0-TALS 2,1-36,716 2fl1~~51

2,317 *
*

5,740 2,028,079*
*

145,999 *
*

43,096 *
*

22,680 *
*

12,910 *

:~ ;-,~-2-~-,~-0~

*4

5,740 5,740 * 4
86,169 * 4

4
94,266 *

4
101,018 *

4

2,136,716 *
*

5T740 2,42~,9u9 *
*~C’~4 ~ ,r,r-. -‘c ‘~r.~’ r -

PH—il


